
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4701
ANSWERED ON:07.08.2009
DEVELOPMENT OF AMBAJI
Bheiravdanji Shri Gadhvi Mukeshkumar

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government has received any proposal from the Government of Gujarat for development of "Ambaji" in Gujarat;
and

(b) if so, the details thereof and action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TOURISM (KUMARI SELJA)

(a) & (b): Yes, Sir. The project proposal for destination Development of "Ambaji" in Gujarat has been sanctioned with Central Financial Assistance of Rs.353.94 lakh during the year 2008-09.
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